## iM Global Partner appoints Alexandra NALLET Group Chief Compliance Officer

**Paris, May 25, 2021,** iM Global Partner has announced the appointment of Alexandra NALLET as Managing Director - Group Chief Compliance Officer.

With 27 years' experience in Investment Banking, Private Equity, and Asset Management in the Compliance fields, Alexandra will oversee the compliance function of our asset management activity at a global level.

Prior joining iM Global Partner, Alexandra was Global Head of Compliance - US Chief Compliance Officer for CANDRIAM.

"With her long experience in international compliance, we are confident Alexandra will be a major support for the growth of our Group," said CEO and Founder **Philippe Couvrecelle**.

After graduation from France's Neoma Business School, Alexandra launched her career in Paris in Investment Banking. She was particularly involved in brokerage and Liquidity Management. She became responsible for regulatory matters and then, as Head of Compliance, managed the regulatory relationship with European, UK, Swiss and US regulators.

In addition to her experience in Investment Banking, Alexandra has also held roles in Asset Management, recently at Candriam, a New-York Life Company where she was Global Head of Compliance and US Chief Compliance Officer.

Alexandra took part in the writing of Eric Vernier's book "Techniques de blanchiment et moyens de lutte" (money laundering techniques and control methods). She has also lectured at Neoma Business School.



## About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network. It selects and builds long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership. iM Global Partner is present in 11 locations across Europe and the United States and provides its clients with access to the best management strategies of its Partners. iM Global Partner's wide range of investment solutions includes the OYSTER range, a Luxembourg SICAV, but also Mutual Funds and ETFs dedicated to US investors. The addition of Litman Gregory, a nationally recognized US wealth and asset management firm, which should be completed in May/June 2021 subject to the SEC approval, will increase dramatically the group's US operations. iM Global Partner represents over US\$20 billion of assets under management as at April 2021.

imgp.com